MINUTE ITEM

14. APPLICATION FOR ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2987.2, COVERING STATE SCHOOL LANDS OF FISH CANYON, LOS ANGELES COUNTY; A. BRUCE KUTCHER - W.O. 4714.

After consideration of Calendar Item 21 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2987.2, COVERING LOT NO. 37 OF FISH CANYON CABIN SITES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY, FROM JAMES A. GALLAGHER AND MARY A. GALLAGHER TO A. BRUCE KUTCHER IN TRUST FOR TROOP 121 OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID LEASE ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Attachment
Calendar Item 21 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

21.

APPLICATION FOR ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2987.2, COVERING STATE SCHOOL LANDS OF FISH CANYON, LOS ANGELES COUNTY; A. BRUCE KUTCHER - W.O. 4714.

Lease P.R.C. 2987.2, covering Lot 37 of Fish Canyon Cabin Sites, Los Angeles County (see Exhibit "A"), was issued to James A. Gallagher and Mary A. Gallagher on January 1, 1963, for a term of 10 years at an annual rental of \$65.

Executed assignment forms have been received from Mr. A. Bruce Kutcher, who is applying for assignment of said lease to himself in trust for Boy Scout Troop 121; the land and cabin are to be used for Scout outings. All other terms and conditions of Lease P.R.C. 2987.2 are to remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2987.2, COVERING LOT NO. 37 OF FISH CANYON CABIN SITES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY, FROM JAMES A. GALLAGHER AND MARY A. GALLAGHER TO A. BRUCE KUTCHER IN TRUST FOR TROOP 121 OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID LEASE ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.